

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
(CC 11544/2010)
(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2010 in FAO No. 326/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VIVEK RASTOGI Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
ARCHANA RASTOGI Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Arun Monga, Adv.
Mr.Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Geeta Luthra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Parinay D.S., Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In our view, it will be in the fitness of things that the parties are directed to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement of all their disputes.

Both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre of the Supreme Court on 04.10.2010.

The Incharge, Mediation Centre should submit a report to this Court within next two weeks.

List the case on 29.10.2010.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master