

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 11544/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

FAO No. 326/2008

VIVEK RASTOGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARCHANA RASTOGI

Respondent(s)

IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Monga, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, ADV.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties say that
their respective clients are making efforts for
negotiated settlement of the matrimonial dispute and
request for an adjournment.

As agreed by the learned counsel, hearing of
this petition is adjourned.

To be listed in second week of February,
2011.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master