

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

CC 11544/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2010 in FAO No. 326/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VIVEK RASTOGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARCHANA RASTOGI

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Monga, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Prabal, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the parties state that there is a distinct possibility of an amicable resolution of dispute between their clients and requests for a short adjournment.

In view of the statement of the learned Counsel, hearing of the petition is adjourned to 28th March, 2011.

(Deepak Mansukhani)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master